49

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEAD QUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE, NEW DELHI - 110001

No: F6/DFS/MS/Hospital/WZ/2025/177

Dated: 09/04/2025

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Certified that the Jivodaya Hospital, located at Phase-1, Ashok Vihar, Delhi 110027, comprised of Basement + Ground + 03 Upper Floors, was issued FSC by this department vide Letter no. F6/DFS/MS/Hospital/WZ/2022/348 dated 04/08/2020. The premises was reinspected by the officer concerned of this department on 28/03/2025 in the presence of Sr. Deepthy S.D and found that the Fire prevention and fire safety arrangements provided in the premises, found in good working condition. The premises have deemed complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with rule 33 of the Delhi Fire Service Rule, 2010 and that the premises is fit for occupancy 'Institutional Building' (Group C) (Sub Division C-1) with effect from Ogloy 2015 for a period of three years in accordance with rule 36 unless renewed under rule 37 or sooner cancelled under Rule 40 and subject to compliance of the conditions under rule 38 of the Delhi Fire Service Rules, 2010.

Issued on 09 04 2025 at New Delhi.

(Atul Garg) Director

Copy to:-

 The Directorate General Health Service (DGEHS), Govt. of NCT of Delhi, F-17, Karkardooma, New Delhi- 110032.

 Ms. Deepthy SD (Administrator), Jivodaya Hospital, Ashok Vihar, Phase-1, Delhi 110027.

Conditions for the validity of FSC:-

- 1. All the fire safety arrangements provided therein shall be maintained in good working condition at all times.
- Any loss of life or property due to non-functional fire safety measures shall be at the risk and responsibility of the management.
- 3. The trained staff should be available round the clock.
- 4. Any deviations w.r.t. construction shall be verified by the concerned building sanctioning agency.
- 5. The certificate may not be treated in any case for the regularization of the unauthorized construction, if any.
- 6. The basement shall be used as per building bye laws.
- 7. The owner/occupier shall submit a declaration every year in the form 'K' provided in the first schedule of Delhi Fire Service Rules 2010, form is available on www.dfs.delhigovt.nic.in.
- 8. The owner/ occupier shall apply for renewal of this Fire Safety Certificate to the Director in Form 'J' [sub rule (1) of rule 37] along with a copy of this certificate, six months prior to its expiry.
- 9. The basement shall be used as per BBL.

INSPECTION:

		IN	SPECTION REP	ORT				
1.	Name & address of the bui	lding Ji	vodaya Hospital.	located	of Achala XVI			
2.	Type of Occupancy	1	Jivodaya Hospital, located at Ashok Vihar, Phase-1, Del					
3.	Type of Case	Ir	Institutional (Basement + Ground + 02 II					
4.	Details of previous NOC		The state of the s					
5.	Fire Sefety diameter	F	F6/DFS/MS/Hospital/WZ/2022/348 dated 04/08/2022.					
5. 6.								
	Date of inspection	finspection $\frac{28/03}{2025}$						
7.	Name of the Inspecting Of	ficers Sa	arabjeet Singh AD	O (MN)				
8.	Name and designation of	C.	. Deepthy S.D	- (1.11.1)				
	officers from the building s	ide	- rop) S.B					
9	Year of Construction	19	996 (As per previou	is Inene	ction Report dated 2	0/06/2022		
10.	Applicant's letter No.	10	utdoor Dairy No. 1	1295 dat	ad 10/02/2025			
The	said hospital building con	prised of	Resement + Cro	und ± 0	2 Unnau Elassa	! l . r.c.		
vide	letter no. F6/DFS/MS/Ho	spital/W7	/2022/348 dated 0	4/09/202	o Opper Floors, w	as issued FS		
S.	Minimum Standards on	fire	As per Rule 35	(6)	Provided at site	D		
No	prevention and fire safety		DFS Rule 2010		rrovided at site	Remarks MR/NMR		
1	Access to building		DIS Rule 2010			WIK/INIVIK		
	Road width		16 m	1	09 m	MR old case		
	Gate width		4.5 m					
	Width of internal ro	nd.	NA NA		430 cm	MR old cas		
2	Number, Width, Type &	1-34	The state of the s	444	NA	NA		
	a. Number of staircases	Arrangem	ent of Exits					
			01		D :1.1	1.00		
	Upper Floors Decements	. 0	01		Provided	MR		
	Basements Width of stains and		02		Provided	MR		
	b. Width of staircases		125 1		D	1.00		
	• Upper Floors		1.35 m x 1	100	Provided	MR		
	Basements		Required	120 cm	x 1 & 135 cm x 1	MR old case		
	c. Protection of exits							
	• Fire check door		Required in basement Provided		MR			
	Pressurization		NA NA		NA	NA		
	d. No. of continuous staircases to terra				Provided	MR		
	e. Width of Corridor		1.5m		240 cm	MR		
	f. Door Size		Required	l	Provided	MR		
3	Compartmentation.		A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		£4-			
	Fire check door		NA	1	NA	NA		
	Sealing of electrical		NA	1 12	NA	NA		
	Fire Rating of shaft	door	Required	11/3	Provided	MR		
	Water Curtain		NA		NA	NA		
	Fire Dampers		NA	No.	NA	NA		
4	Smoke Management Syste	m.		10				
	Basements		Required		Provided	MR		
_	Upper floors	7	Required	Op	en able window	MR		
5	Fire Extinguishers		1					
-	Total numbers		10 nos.	3	Provided	MR		
	• Types		CO ₂ , ABC type		Provided	MR		
	3.0		ISI marked		Provided	MR		
	IS marking		151 marked	1 . 1	Tiorided	IVIIX		
6	First-Aid Hose Reels.		-					
	Total numbers on each	ch floor	02	-	Provided	MR		
					Provided	MR		
	Length of hose reel h Nozzle diameter	ose	30 mtrs 5 mm		Próvided	MR		

N124

21-1		1 10
Required		MR
Required		MR
		MR
		MR
	Provided	MR
	Provided	MR
	Provided	MR
Requires		
Dequired	Provided	MR
	Provided	MR
	NA	NA
INA		
Required	Provided	MR
	Provided	MR
	Provided	MR
Required		
T NA	NA	NA
274	NA	NA
INA Indiana	connected to electric	al generator
are electrical pump e		
	Provided	MK
	Provided	MR
	Provided	MR
1.11/2	Provided	MR
	Provided	MR
	Provided	MR
40 m		MR MR
Required		MR
Required	Provided	IVIK
NA	NA	NA NA
NA		NA NA
NA		NA NA
NA	NA	INA
g.	N	
75,000 ltrs	Provided	MR
	Provided	MR
	Provided	MR
	25/25/04/EA 50000	MR
F. 25.55		
10,000 litrs		MR
Required	Provided	MR
		*
I NA	NA	NA
N		NA
	1	MR
Required	Provided	MR
Required	Provided	MR
Required	Provided	MR
Daguead	FIOVICE	MIN
	Required Required Required Required Required Required Required Required NA Required NA Required NA NA Are electrical pump & And mand a	Required Provided NA NA Required Provided Required Provided NA NA Required Provided Required Provided Required Provided Required Provided Required Provided Required Provided A0 m Provided A0 m Provided A0 m Provided A0 m Provided Required Provided

17	Standby power supply	N (25				
		Required	Provided	MR		
18	Refuge Area.					
	> Total Area	NA	NA			
	> Location	NA		NA NA		
19	Fire Control Room					
_	Detector System Panel	NA	NA	NA		
	Flow Switch Panel	NA	NA	NA		
	PA System Panel	NA	NA	NA		
	Battery backup	NA	NA	NA		
	Building Floor Plans	NA	NA	NA		
20	Special Fire Protection Systems for Protection of special Risks, if any:	NA	NA	NA		

The fire protection systems provided in the building were checked and found functional at the time of inspection.

Keeping in view of the deemed compliance of minimum standards of fire prevention and fire safety measures as required under the rules, the NOC vide letter no F6/DFS/MS/Hospital/WZ/2022/348 dated 04/08/2022, renewal under the rule 35 of the Delhi Fire Service rules 2010 is recommended.

99/AD0/410 01/04/2025

Q4 cp (w/2)

Signature of the Inspecting Officer
Sarabjeet Singh ADO (MN)

605WD

03/04/2025

CFO

Director

molm

Sir, F. 7 is put ap of your

persual & dej.

08/4/202

Diruchina / S/4/7